

Date: July 10, 2024

To, Board of Directors, **UNITED HEAT TRANSFER LIMITED,** Plot No. F-131, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010, Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir,

## **Reg.:** Public Issue of United Heat Transfer Limited Sub. : Consent to Act as Registrar to Issue to the Company & NOC

We, the undersigned, hereby testify and accord our consent to act as Registrar to issue to the Company and have no objection to our name being inserted as Registrar to issue in the offer document(s) which the Company intends to issue in respect thereof and we authorized the said Company to deliver this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act.

Further we hereby give our consent to include the following contact details:

 Name: Link Intime India Private Limited
Address: C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400083
Ph. No.: +91 810 811 4949
E-mail: unitedheat.smeipo@linkintime.co.in
Website: http://www.linkintime.co.in
Contact Person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of Link Intime India Private Limited

minun

Authorized signatory Name: Dnyanesh Gharote Designation: Vice President

Date: July 10, 2024 Place: Mumbai



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368 C- 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel. : +91 22 4918 6000 Fax : +91 22 4918 6060 E-mail : mumbai@linkIntime.co.in Website : www.linkintime.co.in

## Annexure A

We hereby confirm that as on date the following details in relation to our registration with the Securities and Exchange Board of India as a Registrar to the Offer is true and correct:

Registration Number	INR000004058
Date of registration/ Renewal of registration	15.07.2014
Date of expiry of registration	NA
If applied for renewal, date of application	NA
Any communication from SEBI prohibiting the entity from acting as the intermediary	None
Any enquiry/ investigation being conducted by SEBI	None
Details of any penalty imposed by SEBI	None



~

\_

1

-

-

-

-

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368 C- 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel. : +91 22 4918 6000 Fax : +91 22 4918 6060 E-mail : mumbai@linkIntime.co.in Website : www.linkintime.co.in

🔄 निर्गम रा	जेस्ट्रार और	प्र	ল্ম অ DRM B	<b>REGISTRARS TO A</b>	N ISSL
🗧 शेयर अंत	रण अभिकर्ता		और विनिमय ब	AND SHARE TRANSFER	AGEN
SE					
			ारण अभिकर्ता] विनियम		•
		* ********	an owner of	Regulations, 1993	
		(विनि	यम 8)		
**	001372		ulation 8)	Regulation 8A	
A. A.			का प्रमाणपत्र F <del>REGISTRATIO</del>		
I. बोर्ड, भारतीय	प्रतिभूति और विनिमय अग	धनियम, 1992 के अधीन र	बनाये गए नियमों और विनिय	नों के साथ पठित उस अधिनियम की	धारा 1
की उपधारा (1) इ	ारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयो	ग करते हुए प्रवर्ग-1 में निर्ग	म-रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर अंतरा	ग अभिकर्ता/प्रवर्ग-II में निर्गम-रजिस्	दारा । दूर*/शेवर
अंतरण अभिकर्ता व					
Act 1992 road	with the rules and and	red by sub-section (1)	of section 12 of the Se	curities and Exchange Boar	d of Inc
	with the rules and reg	ulations made thereur	nder, the Board hereby	grants a certificate of registr	ation to
	LINK INTIME	NDIA PVT. LTD.			
		a new paper of the second state	DUSTRIAL ESTAT	E	
· cm		LK MILLS COMPL			
		BHANDUP (WEST			
	MUMBAI 400				
		-15			
			w 2.5		
		La de la			
Q		E.			
को नियमों की शर्तो	के अधीन रहते हुए और विनि	रयमों के अनमार किराकलाप	करने के लिए जैसे उसमें कि	र्विष्ट है, इसके द्वारा रजिस्ट्रीकरण का	
देता है।			करता के लिए, जत उतन विग	गवेष्ट ह, इसके हारा राजस्ट्राकरण का	प्रमाणप
	·	1999 (1999 - 1999) 1999 - 1999 - 1999	1997 B. 1		
as registrars to	an issue and share tra	nsfer agent in Categor	y I*/ <del>registrar to an issue</del>	*/share transfer agent* in Ca	tegory.
subject to the co	onditions in the rules a	nd in-accordance-with	the regulations to carry	out the activities as specifier	d there
II. निर्गम-रजिस्ट्रा	र और शेयर अंतरण अभिक	त का-रजिस्टीकरण कोड		IR000004058	u ullere
II. Registratio	n Code for the registre	ar to an issue and sha	ro transfer creatie	10000000000	
Thi	s certificate of regist	ration shall be valid	for permanent, unles	s suspended or	
can	celled by the Board	and a stand of a stand	ion portication, unles	o ouspended of	
The low	and bound				
गा. जब तक बनी	कृत न किया जाए रजिस्ट्रीक				
तक विधिमान					
	ewed, the certificate (	for the second second			
	energy in contribution	H registration is valid f	TOM:		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			and the second		
- 7			and the second	for markens	
		" Summer State	-	आदेश से	
** **		-		र प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर	3
1.		-	A	के लिए और उसकी ओर से	
				By order For and on behalf of	
a constant			Securities	and Exchange Board of	India
the second	MUMBAI		7	and and a second of	maid
स्यान Place		-	- 1	Blackan	
All I Idee	JULY 15, 2014	in the second se		PK OUDTO	
	0011 10, 2014	a mana an a marka a s	A	B.K. GUPTA	
तारीख Date					
	कार दें। *Delete which	ever is not applicable	प्राधिकन अ	स्तावरकर्ता Authorised Signator	